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Type Gatherings: SS=Sunday School, YS=Youth Service, SW=Sunday Worship, AC=Admin Council, OW=Other Worship, WP=Worship Planning, BS=Bible Study, MP=Music Program (Praise Team,Choir Practice) 

OP=Outreach Program, WC=Women's Circle, MF=Men's Fellowship, YP=Youth Program, Oth=Other

Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors on previous Sunday

YEAR 2021 Special Groups Type Gathering

Seq Date Day Time Total Inf Ch/Yth Teens 1V 2V SS YS SW AC OW WP BS MP OP WC MF YP Oth Notes

1 01/03/21 Sun 11:00 8 X Covid reported in Travis' & Sandra Willis' families

2 01/10/21 Sun 11:00 12 X

3 01/17/21 Sun 11:00 13 X Tom Moore died Jan 8

4 01/24/21 Sun 11:00 15 2  X

5 01/31/21 Sun 11:00 9 X (Joann George home broken into 2 times)

6 02/07/21 Sun 11:00 9 X (Carol Morgan certifited to drive bus) Zion 21 yrs old

7 02/14/21 Sun 11:00 9 X Tina Oaks led service (My Stinky Closet), Travis special music

8 02/21/21 Sun 11:00 11 X

9 02/28/21 Sun 11:00 15 X Lon & Lucy were here

10 03/07/21 Sun 11:00 14 X

11 03/10/21 Wed ?? 11 9 X Youth at CC Church

12 03/14/21 Sun 11:00 9 X

13 “ Sun ?? 11 7 X Momo's pizza with youth

14 03/21/21 Sun 11:00 14 2 X John & Debbie Portoff?? visiting; Jim Cline moving away with job

15 03/24/21 Wed ?? 6 2 2 X Youth at CC Church

16 03/28/21 Sun 11:00 10 2 X

17 04/04/21 Sun 07:00 10  X

18 “ Sun 11:00 15 3 X

19 04/07/21 Wed ?? 5 2 1 X Youth at CC Church

20 04/11/21 Sun 11:00 11 X

21 04/18/21 Sun 11:00 12 X Travis not feeling well after trip to Tampa

22 04/21/21 Wed ?? 9 5 2 1 X Youth at CC Church (1V=Brylin, neighbor of Sage)

23 04/25/21 Sun 11:00 14 1 X Travis' brother visiting

24 05/02/21 Sun 11:00 12    X  

25 05/05/21 Wed ?? 9 7 X Youth at CC Church

26 05/09/21 Sun 11:00 17 1 X

27 05/12/21 Wed ?? 10 8 X Youth at CC Church

28 05/16/21 Sun 11:00 10 X

29 05/19/21 Wed ?? 11 9 1 X Youth at CC Church

30 05/23/21 Sun 11:00 13 X Pentecost

31 05/26/21 Wed ?? 10 8 X Youth at CC Church

32 05/30/21 Sun 11:00 15 X

33 06/02/21 Wed ?? 11 8 X Youth at CC Church

34 06/06/21 Sun 11:00 26 1 15  X

35 06/13/21 Sun 11:00 12 X

36 “ Sun ?? X (youth planned SCHOOL'S OUT trip to Seminole Bowl??)

37 06/16/21 Wed ?? 0 X no youth this day

38 06/20/21 Sun 11:00 12 X

39 06/27/21 Sun 11:00 15 3 X new family in nbhd Morgan (mom), Logan(6), 'Sky'(9)

Bethel Missionary Service with Kyle & Rebecca? Alford (insert prayer for youth)

Palm Sunday, John & Debbie Portoff visiting

Sunrise Service at the pond

Easter Service – Jim Pafford jr, wife & daughter? visiting

Mother's Day – Tina passed out crosses, Sherry (McElvar) was here, Lexi Allen 9yrs 
tomorrow

Trinity/Heritage/Memorial – at the pond with dinner after

Baptism Service for Alice Lanier Bell, reception after was first event in renovated Fhall

Father's Day – Tina passed out cross bookmarks
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40 07/04/21 Sun 11:00 14 X

41 07/07/21 Wed ?? 7 1 4 X Youth at CC Church

42 07/09/21 Fri X Memorial Service for Lola DeRheta Moulton, Travis' mother

43 07/11/21 Sun 11:00 23 2 6 X

44 07/18/21 Sun 11:00 21 X Lon, Lucy & Mike Wright were here; new keyboard in use

45 07/25/21 Sun 11:00 13 X

46 08/01/21 Sun 11:00 16 1 X visitor Patsy Simpson, from prior appt of Ralph 

47 08/08/21 Sun 11:00 11 X Jessica Willis birthday last Thurs

48 08/15/21 Sun 11:00 13 1 X

49 08/18/21 Wed ?? 10 8 X Youth at CC Church

50 08/22/21 Sun 11:00 17 2 X 1V=Joann and Mark – neighbors of Joann George, Patsy Simpson also here

51 08/25/21 Wed ?? 8 6 X Youth at CC Church

52 08/29/21 Sun 11:00 23 4 3 X 2V=Patsy Simpson, JoAnn & Mark Carlson

53 09/05/21 Sun 11:00 9 2 X 2V=Patsy Simpson, Reggie (Travis' father-in-law)

54 09/08/21 Wed ?? 11 9 X picture

55 09/12/21 Sun 11:00 17 2 X

56 09/15/21 Wed ?? 13 11 X

57 09/19/21 Sun 11:00 14 1 X

58 09/26/21 Sun 11:00 15 X

59 10/03/21 Sun 11:00 21 1 X

60 10/06/21 Wed ?? 7 5 X

61 10/10/21 Sun 11:00 23 X

62 10/17/21 Sun 11:00 16 1 X

63 10/24/21 Sun 11:00 17 1 2 1 X

64 10/27/21 Wed ?? 9 7 X

65 10/31/21 Sun 11:00 14 X Reformation Sunday

66 “ Wed 05:00 31 21 X Trunk-O-Treat

67 11/03/21 Wed 05:00 10 8  X

68 11/07/21 Sun 11:00 14 X

69 11/14/21 Sun 11:00 17 1 X

70 11/21/21 Sun 11:00 11 X Thanksgiving Sunday

71 11/28/21 Sun 11:00 14 X

72 12/05/21 Sun 11;00 16 2 X 1V – Philip & Alan

73 12/08/21 Wed 05:00 4 2 X  

74 12/12/21 Sun 11:00 18 1 1 1 X 2V – Philip, 1V – Arthur

75 12/19/21 Sun 11:00 24 2 X Debbie,Randy McCoy & Family for advent candle

76 12/24/21 Fri 05:00 18 2V X

77 12/26/21 Sun 11:00 14 3 X

Independence Day – (Travis' mother Lola in hospital after fall, Lucy Wright 88 last week)

new family (Morgan, Logan(6), Izzie(8)+father(Dan) - Don S. B'day (79), Neill & Anne Wade 
(birthday, anniversary), Travis' brother & father 

2V=Patsy Simpson (Janie & Craig Zody - 28th Anniv yesterday)

Homecoming + Dinner after

Laity Sunday (Tina leading), 1V-Alexis, Josiah friends of Tina, 2V=Reggie

Pizza Party, attend Godby HS baseball (Leland playing)

All Saints' Sunday, Int. Day of Prayer for Persecuted Church, pre-Veteran's Day

(1V-Diann) 2nd Sunday dinner

1st Advent – Chrismon Service

Christmas Eve Candlelight Service (2V=Philip & Arthur)


